## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6612018

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GREEN POWER MONITORING SYSTEMS, INC.	02/26/2021

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GPMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.
Street Address:	40 RIDGE ROAD
City:	CORNWALL
State/Country:	VERMONT
Postal Code:	05753

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14965210
Application Number:	15293188
Application Number:	15610798
Application Number:	15790413
Application Number:	15682860

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (802)860-1208

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 8028601003

**Email:** ip@dunkielsaunders.com

Correspondent Name: SHAWN GORDON Address Line 1: 91 COLLEGE ST

Address Line 4: BURLINGTON, VERMONT 05402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	610.001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SHAWN GORDON
SIGNATURE:	/Shawn Gordon/
DATE SIGNED:	03/19/2021

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=GPMS Name Change Confirmation#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 055664 FRAME: 0488

506565239

source=GPMS Name Change Confirmation#page2.tif source=GPMS Name Change Confirmation#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 055664 FRAME: 0489

# STATE OF VERMONT OFFICE OF SECRETARY OF STATE

### **Amended Certificate of Authority**

I, James C. Condos, Vermont Secretary of State, do hereby certify that the

attached is a true copy of the

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

For

## **GPMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.**

Formerly Known as

GREEN POWER MONITORING SYSTEMS, INC.

As filed in this department effective February 26, 2021



March 01, 2021

Given under my hand and the seal of the State of Vermont, at Montpelier, the State Capital

James C. Condos Secretary of State

Business ID: 0298569 Filing Number: 0002760292



#### VERMONT SECRETARY OF STATE

**Corporations Division** 

MAILING ADDRESS: Vermont Secretary of State, 128 State Street, Montpelier, VT 05633-1104
DELIVERY ADDRESS: Vermont Secretary of State, 128 State Street, Montpelier, VT 05633-1104
PHONE: 802-828-2386 WEBSITE: sos.vermont.gov

## **BUSINESS AMENDMENT**

\*\*ELECTRONICALLY FILED\*\*

FILING NUMBER: 0002760292

FILING DATE/TIME: 2/26/2021 3:28:00 PM

BUSINESS INFORMATION	
BUSINESS ID	0298569
BUSINESS TYPE	Foreign Profit Corporation
BUSINESS DESCRIPTION	Any Legal Purpose
BUSINESS EMAIL	jed@gpms-vt.com
ORIGIN DATE	1/2/2015

# The following Items were amended:

BUSINESS INFORMATION
BUSINESS NAME GPMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.

OFFICER/DIRECTOR INFORMATION	
OFFICER/DIRECTOR NAME	OFFICER/DIRECTOR ADDRESS
BRIAN FLYNN	40 RIDGE ROAD,CORNWALL,VT,05753,USA
ERIC BECHHOEFER	40 RIDGE ROAD,CORNWALL,VT,057539702,USA
JED KALKSTEIN	40 RIDGE ROAD,CORNWALL,VT,05753,USA
JED KALKSTEIN	40 RIDGE ROAD,CORNWALL,VT,057539702,USA
JOHN SCHWEIZER	40 RIDGE ROAD,CORNWALL,VT,05753,USA
JOHN TAYLOR	40 RIDGE ROAD,CORNWALL,VT,057539702,USA

AUTHORIZER INFORMATION	
AUTHORIZER SIGNATURE	JED KALKSTEIN
AUTHORIZER TITLE	PRESIDENT

Filed with the Vermont Secretary of State, Division of Corporations

Page 2 of 3



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "GPMS INTERNATIONAL, INC." IS DULY

INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD

STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL CORPORATE EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS

OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D.

2021.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL REPORTS HAVE BEEN FILED TO DATE.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE FRANCHISE TAXES HAVE BEEN PAID TO DATE.

5664473 8300 SR# 20210668921

RECORDED: 03/19/2021

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml Filed with the Vermont Secretary of State, Division of Corporations

WSIC Survey of State States

Authentication: 202603997

Date: 02-26-21

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 055664 FRAME: 0492